and that the exact cost thereof, together with to 
per cent. thereon in addition thereto. shall be allowed and paid the contractor as in 
said contract for construction and operation provided and charged against said 
contractor as a payment on account of the total sum of one million seven hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000). the maximum amount allowed in said contract 
for terminals: 

Resolved. That the officers of this Board be and they hereby are, in the 
name and under the seal of the Board. authorized to execute with the contractor a 
contract modifying the contract for construction and operation in this respect, sub-